
EBS Calendar 2025-2026 (1stTerm)  
 

Date Event Classes                    Remarks 
Tuesday, July 15, 2025 

 
School Opens for Admin Staff -                     School Hours 

Tuesday, July 22, 2025   School Opens for Section Heads/Subject Heads/Principal -                         School Hours 
 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 
 

    School Opens for all teachers /GSM/Department Meetings 
-  

  School Hours 
Monday, July 28, 2025 Oxford and Cambridge Training All Staff   School Hours 

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Study Pack Submission Dis-Class II  School Hours 
Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Result Day All  School Hours/Parents Invited 

Thursday, July 31, Friday, August 1, and 
Monday Aug 4, 2025 Three-day LIM Training by Franklin Covey All New Staff School Hours 

Wednesday, August 6, 2025 Induction for New Staff All New Staff  School Hours 
      Thursday, August 7, 2025 New Term Begins/ School Reopens for students 

 
All School Hours 

Saturday, August 9, 2025 Shah Abdul Latif Bhittai Urs* All                     School Closed 
Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Independence Day Celebration All                      School Hours 
Thursday, August 14, 2025 Independence Day All                      School Closed 

Friday, August 15, 2025 Chelum* All                      School Closed 
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Launch of 'Chapters and Cheers' (Reading program) I-V School Hours 

Wed 20 Aug & Thu 21 Aug, 2025 Student Council Campaign               XI  School Hours 
Thursday, August 21, 2025 Pre –Club day II - XI  School Hours 

Friday, August 22, 2025 Student Council Election XI                    School Closed 
TBA Life Skill Session X-XI                     School Hours 

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Orientation for new parents New Admission      
Parents 

                   School Hours 

  Thursday, September 4-October 9, 2025 Club Activities II - XI                     School Hours 
Thursday, September 4, 2025 Student Council Ceremony XI                     School Hours 
Saturday, September 6, 2025 12th Rabbi ul Awwal* All  School Closed* 
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Defence Day Celebration All School Hours 
Friday, September 12, 2025 Off For Pre-Primary & Class I Dis to Class I  School Closed* 
Friday, September 12, 2025                      Pre-Primary Teachers Training   Pre-primary  Teachers  School Hours 
Friday, September 12, 2025 Annual Award Ceremony Rehearsal II-XI School Hours 

       
       Saturday, September 13, 2025 

 
Annual Student Award Ceremony & Annual Staff  Award Ceremony 

 
All 

 
   Working Saturday/Parents Invited 

 
Friday, September 19, 2025 Math Marathon II-V                    School Hours 

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Educational Field Trip VI-XI                     School Hours 
TBA Life Skill Session X-XI                    School Hours 

Thursday, September 25, 2025 Tints and Tots    Pre-Primary and  I                          School Hours 
Saturday, October 4, 2025 Parent Teacher Meeting All  Working Saturday//Parents Invited 
Tuesday, October 7,  2025 World's Teachers' Day All Teachers                          School Hours 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Interschool English Skit Competition V-VI                          School Hours 
 Mon Oct 13, 2025 to Wed,Nov,19 2025 Remedial Classes All                          School Hours 

Fri 17 Oct to Sun 19 Oct, 2025                                                      MUN VIII to XI & All Staff                          School Hours 
TBA Life Skill Session IX-X                     School Hours 

Friday, October 24, 2025 Professions Day Pre-Primary School Hours/Parents Invited 
 

Thursday, October 30, 2025 
 

Bake Sale 
VI to XI (Antarctic & 

Arctic) 
 

School Hours 
Friday, November 7, 2025 Primary Sports Saga I to V             Evening/Parents Invited 

TBA Secondary Boys Fun Field Trip VI-VIII                           Full Day 
TBA Secondary Girls Fun Field Trip VI-VIII                           Full Day 
TBA                          O level  Girls Fun Field Trip IX-XI                          Full Day 
TBA                           O level Boys  Fun Field Trip IX-XI                            Full Day 

Mon 17 Nov to Fri 21 Nov, 2025 Quran Nazra/Computer Studies 1st Term exam             III-VII                    School Hours 
Thursday, November 20, 2025 Universal Children's Day (Spreading Happiness ) I to XI                    School Hours 

Friday, November 21, 2025 Pre-Primary Sports Saga Pre-Primary               Evening/Parents Invited 
Tue 25th Nov to Wed 10 Dec,2025 1st Term Examination II to XI                   School Hours 

TBA Pre-Primary Field Trip Pre-Primary                   School Hours 
TBA Primary Field Trip I-V                   School Hours 

Friday, December 12, 2025 Paper Review II to XI                         School Hours 
Friday, December 19 , 2025 Sec Girls Sports Saga VI-XI               Morning/Parents Invited 

Saturday, December 20 , 2025 Sec Boys Sports Saga VI-XI               Morning/Parents Invited 
Monday, December 22 , 2025 Winter Break for Students  Pre-Primary to Class XI                           - 
Thursday, December 25, 2025 Winter Break for Staff All Staff                   School Closed 

Monday, January 5th, 2026 Staff Returns to School All Staff                   School Hours 
      Tuesday, January 6th, 2026 New Term Begins/ School Reopens for Students All                   School Hours 
       Friday, January 9th, 2026 Result Day & PTM All           School Hours/Parents Invited 

TBA - To Be Announced 
Many events are not mentioned as they take place throughout the year at regular intervals and parents are intimated through diary or circulars. 

All events are subject to change if and when required 
                                                                              Events/Activities marked (*) may vary as per the sighting of the moon 

 


